

# LEGAL BULLETIN NICOLAUS COPERNICUS UNIVERSITY IN TORUŃ

Year 2022; item 193

## ORDER No. 112

#### of the Rector of the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń

of 21 June 2022

amending Order No. 156 of the NCU Rector of 1 October 2018 - Regulations for Awarding Doctoral Scientific Scholarships to Participants in the "Academia Copernicana" Interdisciplinary Doctoral Studies at the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń

Pursuant to Art. 52.3 of Resolution No 37 of the NCU Senate of 16 April 2019 - Statutes of the Nicholas Copernicus University in Toruń (NCU Legal Bulletin of 2019 item 120, as amended) in connection with the agreement of 6 April 2018 on the establishment and running as of the academic year 2018/2019 of the interdisciplinary doctoral programme called "Academia Copernicana" Interdisciplinary Doctoral School implemented under project No. POWR.03.05.00-00-Z302/17 - Universitas Copernicana Thoruniensis In Futuro - modernization of the Nicolaus Copernicus University as part of the Integrated University Program

### it is ordered as follows:

Article 1

Order No. 156 of the NCU Rector of 1 October 2018 – Regulations for Awarding Doctoral Scientific Scholarships to Participants in the "Academia Copernicana" Interdisciplinary Doctoral Studies at the Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń (NCU Legal Bulletin of 2018 item 349) shall be amended as follows:

1) Art.3.3 and Art. 3.4 shall be replaced by the following:

"3. The scholarship amount for the fourth year of studies shall be PLN 2.500 per month and shall be paid for 12 months.

4. Doctoral students who have had their doctoral studies extended are entitled to a scholarship in the amount of PLN 2.000 per month, which shall be paid for six months.";

2) the following section 6 shall be added to Art. 3:
"6. The entitlement to a one-time pro-quality scholarship in the amount of PLN 18.000 shall be awarded to doctoral students in accordance with the rules laid down in Art. 4.3.";

3) Art.4.3.2 and Art. 4.3.3 shall be replaced by the following:

"2) shall complete their training in ISD AC by 20 September 2022;

3) shall submit a PhD dissertation which, by resolution of the Scientific Discipline Council or the Doctoral Committee, shall be accepted and admitted to public defence by 20 September 2022. ";

- 4) Art. 4.3.4 shall be repealed;
- 5) Annex 2 shall be replaced by the following and shall be attached as Annex 1 to this Order;
- 6) Annex 3 shall be replaced by the following and shall be attached as Annex 2 to this Order.

Article 2

The order becomes effective as of 21 June 2022.

## RECTOR

prof. dr hab. Andrzej Sokala